

2020 Fulton Street Extension (#6906405)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

04/07/2020 10:30 AM CDT

				Haas Sons, Inc.		PGA Inc.		Jake's Excavating & Landscaping		A-1 Excavating Inc.		Earth Inc.		
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Part 1 - Base Bid</b>														
1	107.2401.S	Excavation, Hauling and Disposal of Contaminated Soil	TON	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.50	\$1,275.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
2	201.011	Clearing	SY	910	\$1.25	\$1,137.50	\$1.25	\$1,137.50	\$1.50	\$1,365.00	\$2.00	\$1,820.00	\$1.50	\$1,365.00
3	201.0120.S	Clearing	ID	57	\$8.00	\$456.00	\$8.00	\$456.00	\$8.75	\$498.75	\$9.00	\$513.00	\$12.00	\$684.00
4	201.021	Grubbing	SY	910	\$2.00	\$1,820.00	\$4.00	\$3,640.00	\$2.50	\$2,275.00	\$2.00	\$1,820.00	\$2.50	\$2,275.00
5	201.0220.S	Grubbing	ID	57	\$10.00	\$570.00	\$10.00	\$570.00	\$10.00	\$570.00	\$15.00	\$855.00	\$20.00	\$1,140.00
6	205.01	Excavation Common	CY	6200	\$5.00	\$31,000.00	\$5.50	\$34,100.00	\$6.00	\$37,200.00	\$8.00	\$49,600.00	\$12.70	\$78,740.00
7	205.1500.S	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	100	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
8	208.01	Borrow	CY	1750	\$11.48	\$20,090.00	\$11.00	\$19,250.00	\$10.00	\$17,500.00	\$14.00	\$24,500.00	\$15.00	\$26,250.00
9	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"	CY	2000	\$19.25	\$38,500.00	\$20.50	\$41,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00
10	311.0200.S	Breaker Run with Fines	CY	575	\$25.85	\$14,863.75	\$20.50	\$11,787.50	\$21.00	\$12,075.00	\$29.00	\$16,675.00	\$29.00	\$16,675.00
11	455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	400	\$3.03	\$1,212.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
12	460.5223.S	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	820	\$64.15	\$52,603.00	\$63.50	\$52,070.00	\$72.00	\$59,040.00	\$74.00	\$60,680.00	\$74.00	\$60,680.00
13	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	635	\$65.65	\$41,687.75	\$65.00	\$41,275.00	\$65.00	\$41,275.00	\$65.00	\$41,275.00	\$66.50	\$42,227.50
14	522.1015	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 15-Inch	EA	1	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$829.00	\$829.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$914.00	\$914.00	\$595.00	\$595.00
15	522.103	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 30-Inch	EA	1	\$1,135.00	\$1,135.00	\$1,021.00	\$1,021.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,176.00	\$1,176.00	\$860.00	\$860.00
16	601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type-D	LF	2470	\$14.00	\$34,580.00	\$14.00	\$34,580.00	\$14.00	\$34,580.00	\$16.00	\$39,520.00	\$14.10	\$34,827.00
17	601.06	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	LF	65	\$28.00	\$1,820.00	\$28.00	\$1,820.00	\$28.00	\$1,820.00	\$28.00	\$1,820.00	\$28.10	\$1,826.50
18	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	5865	\$5.00	\$29,325.00	\$5.00	\$29,325.00	\$5.30	\$31,084.50	\$6.00	\$35,190.00	\$5.30	\$31,084.50
19	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	2850	\$5.75	\$16,387.50	\$5.75	\$16,387.50	\$6.70	\$19,095.00	\$8.30	\$23,655.00	\$6.00	\$17,100.00
20	602.0416.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch (Colored)	SF	630	\$12.00	\$7,560.00	\$12.00	\$7,560.00	\$13.25	\$8,347.50	\$9.80	\$6,174.00	\$12.50	\$7,875.00
21	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	SF	172	\$40.00	\$6,880.00	\$40.00	\$6,880.00	\$40.00	\$6,880.00	\$52.00	\$8,944.00	\$41.00	\$7,052.00
22	608.0312	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 12-Inch	LF	540	\$41.00	\$22,140.00	\$31.00	\$16,740.00	\$32.50	\$17,550.00	\$34.00	\$18,360.00	\$40.00	\$21,600.00
23	608.0315	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 15-Inch	LF	278	\$42.75	\$11,884.50	\$33.00	\$9,174.00	\$35.00	\$9,730.00	\$37.00	\$10,286.00	\$44.00	\$12,232.00
24	608.0318	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch	LF	59	\$45.75	\$2,699.25	\$42.00	\$2,478.00	\$40.00	\$2,360.00	\$41.00	\$2,419.00	\$49.00	\$2,891.00
25	608.0324	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch	LF	36	\$53.00	\$1,908.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$51.00	\$1,836.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$62.00	\$2,232.00
26	608.033	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 30-Inch	LF	175	\$61.75	\$10,806.25	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$55.25	\$9,668.75	\$61.00	\$10,675.00	\$76.00	\$13,300.00
27	611.0535.S	Manhole Covers Type J-Special (Storm and Sanitary)	EA	9	\$955.00	\$8,595.00	\$598.00	\$5,382.00	\$625.00	\$5,625.00	\$539.00	\$4,851.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00
28	611.0612	Inlet Covers Type C	EA	1	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
29	611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	EA	12	\$875.00	\$10,500.00	\$640.00	\$7,680.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$575.00	\$6,900.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00

					Haas Sons, Inc.		PGA Inc.		Jake's Excavating & Landscaping		A-1 Excavating Inc.		Earth Inc.	
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
30	611.0639	Inlet Covers Type H-S	EA	6	\$875.00	\$5,250.00	\$640.00	\$3,840.00	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
31	611.0720.S	Neenah R-2560-E1 Beehive Grate w/ Neenah R-1733 Frame	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$720.00	\$2,160.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
32	611.1003	Catch Basins 3-FT Diameter	EA	2	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00
33	611.123	Catch Basins 2x3-FT	EA	17	\$1,100.00	\$18,700.00	\$950.00	\$16,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$19,550.00	\$950.00	\$16,150.00
34	611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	EA	7	\$1,950.00	\$13,650.00	\$990.00	\$6,930.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$10,150.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00
35	611.2006	Manholes 6-FT Diameter	EA	2	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
36	612.1001.S	Storm Sewer Underground Detention Pond	LS	1	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
37	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
38	624.0200.S	Water for Seeded Areas	MGAL	375	\$60.00	\$22,500.00	\$41.50	\$15,562.50	\$25.00	\$9,375.00	\$1.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$18,750.00
39	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	16500	\$5.87	\$96,855.00	\$5.16	\$85,140.00	\$5.00	\$82,500.00	\$6.00	\$99,000.00	\$6.25	\$103,125.00
40	628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	1550	\$2.00	\$3,100.00	\$1.67	\$2,588.50	\$3.00	\$4,650.00	\$1.50	\$2,325.00	\$2.10	\$3,255.00
41	628.152	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	1550	\$0.01	\$15.50	\$0.20	\$310.00	\$0.50	\$775.00	\$0.02	\$31.00	\$0.01	\$15.50
42	628.155	Silt Screen	LF	100	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$33.32	\$3,332.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
43	628.2004	Erosion Mat Class I Type B	SY	2520	\$1.30	\$3,276.00	\$1.29	\$3,250.80	\$2.50	\$6,300.00	\$1.40	\$3,528.00	\$2.50	\$6,300.00
44	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EA	24	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$67.43	\$1,618.32	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$70.00	\$1,680.00
45	628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	70	\$6.50	\$455.00	\$6.25	\$437.50	\$8.50	\$595.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
46	628.756	Tracking Pad	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
47	632.0001.S	Large Shade Trees	EA	27	\$425.00	\$11,475.00	\$685.00	\$18,495.00	\$425.00	\$11,475.00	\$497.00	\$13,419.00	\$450.00	\$12,150.00
48	632.0200.S	Shrubs	EA	19	\$68.50	\$1,301.50	\$85.00	\$1,615.00	\$68.50	\$1,301.50	\$77.00	\$1,463.00	\$70.00	\$1,330.00
49	632.0400.S	Plantings	EA	941	\$24.00	\$22,584.00	\$42.65	\$40,133.65	\$24.00	\$22,584.00	\$27.00	\$25,407.00	\$25.00	\$23,525.00
50	632.0501.S	Planting Bed Topsoil	SY	400	\$9.10	\$3,640.00	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$9.10	\$3,640.00	\$17.00	\$6,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
51	634.0808	Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch x 8-FT	EA	3	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$155.00	\$465.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$227.00	\$681.00	\$120.00	\$360.00
52	634.0812	Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch x 12-FT	EA	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$171.50	\$343.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$160.00	\$320.00
53	637.221	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	12.4	\$35.00	\$434.00	\$22.50	\$279.00	\$16.50	\$204.60	\$30.00	\$372.00	\$26.00	\$322.40
54	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,397.00	\$4,397.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
55	645.0200.S	Geogrid Reinforcement	SY	6690	\$2.45	\$16,390.50	\$3.00	\$20,070.00	\$2.00	\$13,380.00	\$2.40	\$16,056.00	\$3.00	\$20,070.00
56	646.102	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch (White)	LF	1686	\$3.15	\$5,310.90	\$5.25	\$8,851.50	\$3.20	\$5,395.20	\$3.50	\$5,901.00	\$3.30	\$5,563.80
57	646.302	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch (White)	LF	232	\$10.00	\$2,320.00	\$8.50	\$1,972.00	\$11.00	\$2,552.00	\$11.00	\$2,552.00	\$11.00	\$2,552.00
58	646.5220.S	Marking Symbol Epoxy (Handicapped)	EA	3	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$145.00	\$435.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
59	652.022	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 1 1/2-Inch	LF	1287	\$5.50	\$7,078.50	\$5.73	\$7,374.51	\$5.80	\$7,464.60	\$6.00	\$7,722.00	\$6.00	\$7,722.00
60	652.0235	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch	LF	72	\$8.00	\$576.00	\$7.67	\$552.24	\$7.68	\$552.96	\$8.00	\$576.00	\$8.00	\$576.00
61	653.0154	Pull Boxes Non-Conductive 24x36-Inch	EA	3	\$1,325.00	\$3,975.00	\$1,549.00	\$4,647.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$1,596.00	\$4,788.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00
62	654.0001.S	Concrete Base Type X	EA	6	\$975.00	\$5,850.00	\$874.00	\$5,244.00	\$875.00	\$5,250.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$880.00	\$5,280.00
63	654.0102	Concrete Base Type 2	EA	6	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$870.00	\$5,220.00	\$875.00	\$5,250.00	\$896.00	\$5,376.00	\$875.00	\$5,250.00
64	654.0105	Concrete Base Type 5	EA	6	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00	\$680.00	\$4,080.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00
65	655.1001.S	Site Electrical Work	LS	1	\$7,720.00	\$7,720.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,862.00	\$15,862.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
66	657.0150.S	Meter Bases	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,593.00	\$1,593.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,641.00	\$1,641.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
67	657.0381.S	12-FT Pedant Pole	EA	2	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$3,424.00	\$6,848.00	\$3,425.00	\$6,850.00	\$3,527.00	\$7,054.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
68	657.0382.S	25-FT Pedant Pole	EA	12	\$4,875.00	\$58,500.00	\$4,837.00	\$58,044.00	\$4,850.00	\$58,200.00	\$4,982.00	\$59,784.00	\$4,870.00	\$58,440.00
69	657.0383.S	13-FT Acorn Pole	EA	4	\$4,825.00	\$19,300.00	\$4,915.00	\$19,660.00	\$4,915.00	\$19,660.00	\$5,062.00	\$20,248.00	\$4,950.00	\$19,800.00
70	659.1301.S	Pendant Luminaire	EA	24	\$1,950.00	\$46,800.00	\$1,932.00	\$46,368.00	\$1,935.00	\$46,440.00	\$1,990.00	\$47,760.00	\$1,960.00	\$47,040.00
71	659.1302.S	Acorn Luminaire	EA	8	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,640.00	\$13,120.00	\$1,645.00	\$13,160.00	\$1,689.00	\$13,512.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00
72	659.2124	Lighting Control Cabinets 120/240 24-Inch	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,682.00	\$9,682.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
73	659.3001.S	Light Bollard	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00

					Haas Sons, Inc.		PGA Inc.		Jake's Excavating & Landscaping		A-1 Excavating Inc.		Earth Inc.	
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
74	659.3002.S	Bollard Bases	EA	2	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$776.00	\$1,552.00	\$776.00	\$1,552.00	\$799.00	\$1,598.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
75	690.015	Sawing Asphalt	LF	250	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.25	\$812.50	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
76	800.0108.S	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 8-Inch	LF	625	\$50.00	\$31,250.00	\$32.00	\$20,000.00	\$65.00	\$40,625.00	\$48.00	\$30,000.00	\$62.00	\$38,750.00
77	800.0200.S	Sanitary Sewer Wyes PVC	EA	1	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
78	801.0104.S	Sanitary Sewer Manholes 4' Diameter	EA	3	\$3,575.00	\$10,725.00	\$2,160.00	\$6,480.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,680.00	\$8,040.00
79	801.1000.S	Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole	LS	1	\$22,375.00	\$22,375.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
80	802.0100.S	Connect Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	30	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
81	900.0652.S	6" DI Watermain Class 52 PE Wrapped Nitrile Gaskets	LF	105	\$53.80	\$5,649.00	\$45.00	\$4,725.00	\$51.00	\$5,355.00	\$64.00	\$6,720.00	\$65.00	\$6,825.00
82	900.0852.S	8" DI Watermain Class 52 PE Wrapped Nitrile Gaskets	LF	870	\$69.00	\$60,030.00	\$55.00	\$47,850.00	\$63.25	\$55,027.50	\$62.00	\$53,940.00	\$72.00	\$62,640.00
83	901.0806.S	8"x8"x6" Tee	EA	3	\$965.00	\$2,895.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	\$775.00	\$2,325.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
84	901.0808.S	8"x8"x8" Tee	EA	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
85	903.0645.S	6" - 45 Degree Bend	Ea	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
86	903.0822.S	8" - 22.5 Degree Bend	EA	2	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$851.00	\$1,702.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
87	903.0845.S	8" - 45 Degree Bend	Ea	3	\$775.00	\$2,325.00	\$854.00	\$2,562.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$460.00	\$1,380.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
88	904.0806.S	8"x6" Reducer	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
89	905.0006.S	6" Valve and Valve Box	EA	3	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
90	905.0008.S	8" Valve and Valve Box	EA	4	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
91	905.1008.S	8" Tap Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
92	906.0100.S	Standard Hydrant	EA	2	\$3,975.00	\$7,950.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
93	1001.0100.S	2" Polystyrene Insulation	SF	128	\$2.00	\$256.00	\$3.00	\$384.00	\$1.50	\$192.00	\$2.00	\$256.00	\$3.50	\$448.00
94	1005.0101.S	6' Contour Bench	EA	2	\$2,075.00	\$4,150.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,990.00	\$7,980.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
95	1007.0001.S	Construction Dewatering	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$1,037,795.40</b>		<b>\$1,039,157.03</b>		<b>\$1,042,304.36</b>		<b>\$1,133,451.00</b>		<b>\$1,229,451.20</b>